Borough of West Wildwood

"Small town Charm on the Back Bay"

AGENDA

NOTICE OF TENATIVE AGENDA - REGULAR MEETING – APRIL 6, 2023 7:00PM – ACTION MEETING

This is a proposed agenda which is subject to change by Commissioners without further notice.

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT ANNOUNCEMENT

THIS REGULAR MEETING WAS CALLED PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETING LAW. NOTICE OF THIS MEETING HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED IN AN ANNUAL MEETING NOTICE RESOLUTION NO. 2022-165 ADOPTED ON DECEMBER 27, 2022. NOTICE OF THIS MEETING WAS SENT TO THE ATLANTIC CITY PRESS AND THE CAPE MAY COUNTY HERALD ELECTRONICALLY AND POSTED CONTINUOUSLY ON THE OFFICIAL CLERKS BULLETIN BOARD AND BOROUGH WEBSITE.

ROLL CALL:

ADDITIONS/DELETIONS OF AGENDA ITEMS:

OLD BUSINESS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Regular Meeting – March 3, 2023 Workshop Meeting – March 15, 2023

ORDINANCES:

<u>ORDINANCE 608(2023) – Second Reading/Public Hearing - CALENDAR YEAR 2023 ORDINANCE TO EXCEED THE MUNICIPAL BUDGET APPROPRIATION LIMITS AND TO ESTABLISH A CAP BANK</u> (N.J.S.A. 40A:4-45.14)

ORDINANCE 610(2023) – Second Reading/Public Hearing - AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 605(2022) DETERMINING THE SALARIES AND COMPENSATION TO BE PAID TO THE ELECTIVE AND APPOINTED OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF WEST WILDWOOD IN THE COUNTY OF CAPE MAY, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, PROVIDING FOR THE TIME AND METHOD OF PAYMENT THEREOF

"Small town Charm on the Back Bay"

ORDINANCE 611(2023) ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF WEST WILDWOOD TO DESIGNATE RESTRICTED AREAS ON BOROUGH PROPERTY, IN BUILDINGS, STRUCTURES AND OTHER FACILITIES LIMITED TO AUTHORIZED EMPLOYEES ONLY TO PROTECT AND SAFEGUARD PUBLIC RECORDS CONTAINING PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION AND TO PROVIDE A SAFE AND SECURE WORKSPACE FREE FROM INTRUSION AND DISRUPTION FOR BOROUGH OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES

RESOLUTIONS:

<u>2023-023 – (Second reading-public hearing) - AUTHORIZING THE READING OF THE CY20223</u> MUNICIPAL BUDGET BY TITLE ONLY

2023-033 – AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF A PLANNING BOARD MEMBER

2023-034 – APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE WEST WILDWOOD PLANNING BOARD

2023-035 – AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF A ZONING OFFICIAL

2023-036 – AUTHORING THE APPOINTMENT OF A MERCANTILE LICENSE INSPECTOR

<u>2023-037 – APPROVAL TO SUBMIT A GRANT APPLICATION AND EXECUTE A GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE NATIONAL FISH AND WILDLIFE FOUNDATION FOR THE NATIONAL COASTAL RESILIENCE FUND</u>

2023-038 – AUTHORIZING A SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF WILDWOOD, THE CITY OF NORTH WILDWOOD, THE BOROUGH OF WEST WILDWOOD AND THE BOROUGH OF WILDWOOD CREST PURSUANT TO THE UNIFORM SHARED SERVICES AND CONSOLIDATION ACT N.J.S.A. 40A:65-1 et seq. FOR THE ADMINISTRATION AND COORDINATION OF THE URBAN ENTERPRISE ZONE

2023-039 – AUTHORIZING AN INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOROUGH OF WEST WILDWOOD AND THE COUNTY OF CAPE MAY TO PERMIT THE BOROUGH TO HOLD A FOURTH OF JULY PARADE ON GLENWOOD AVENUE

2023-040 - AUTHORIZING A TOWN-WIDE YARD SALE

2023-041 – A RESOLUTION OPPOSING NJDEP'S PROPOSED COASTAL REGULATIONS

2023-042 -AUTHORIZING THE ADDITIONAL COSTS FOR NJDEP PERMIT FEES AS PART OF THE BULKHEAD REPLACEMENT AND STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS AT VENICE AND LAKE ROAD

APPROVAL TO PAY BILLS

REPORTS FROM COMMISSIONERS

Borough of West Wildwood

"Small town Charm on the Back Bay"

OPEN TO THE FLOOR FOR PUBLIC COMMENT ADJOURNMENT

Donna L. Frederick, RMC Municipal Clerk